Provider agrees that this professional service shall be treated as an important service to the BAMA 
and also agrees to commit the time necessary to perform the professional services in a professional 
manner.  

4.  Compensation:  Professional Service Provider shall be compensated at a lump sum and the 
total compensation under this contract is Fifty-One Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 
($51,500.00) for the entire Scope of the Professional Services rendered.  The parties agree that the 
Professional Service Provider’s position is not a traditional BAMA employee position; therefore, 
the foregoing constitutes all the benefits and other forms of compensation due the Professional

[...]

and also agrees to commit the time necessary to perform the professional services in a professional 
manner.  

4.  Compensation:  Professional Service Provider shall be compensated at the hourly rate in 
accordance with attached hourly rate schedule and the total compensation under this contract is 
Not to Exceed Seventy-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Seven and No/100 ($74,927.00) for 
the entire Scope of the Professional Services rendered.  The parties agree that the Professional 
Service Provider’s position is not a traditional BAMA employee position; therefore, the foregoing 
constitutes all the benefits and other forms of compensation due the Professional Service Provider,

[...]

and also agrees to commit the time necessary to perform the professional services in a professional 
manner.  

4.  Compensation:  Professional Service Provider shall be compensated at the hourly rate in 
accordance with attached hourly rate schedule and the total compensation under this contract is 
Not to Exceed Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty and No/100 ($2,950.00) for the entire Scope of 
the Professional Services rendered.  The parties agree that the Professional Service Provider’s 
position is not a traditional BAMA employee position; therefore, the foregoing constitutes all the 
benefits and other forms of compensation due the Professional Service Provider, acting in the role

[...]

agrees to commit the time necessary to perform the professional services in a professional manner.  

4.  Compensation:  Professional Service Provider shall be compensated at the hourly rate in 

accordance with a lump sum amount that is Not to Exceed Five Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-

Seven and 60/100 ($5,727.60) for inspection services that will include water tank mixer 

replacement services. Additional services may be agreed to at a later date. The parties agree that 

the Professional Service Provider’s position is not a traditional BAMA employee position;